
   Federación Interinsular de Fútbol de Tenerife

Ficha del Partido

PRIMERA DIVISIÓN REGIONAL (GRUPO 2)    Jornada 17  

 Fecha:  05-12-2025      Hora:  21:00 h Temporada 2025-2026

AT. SAN JUAN A

  1      RUANO PEREZ, DARWIN FRANCISCO

  2      HERNANDEZ ESPEJA, IHAN

  3      GONZALEZ MONTESINO, IVAN

  4      RIVERO HERNANDEZ, FABIO

  5      PADRON GONZALEZ, DAVID

  6      GARCIA FEO, CARLOS

  7      DONOSO MARTINEZ, JUAN PABLO

  8      DELGADO PLATA, CARLOS

  9      ROJAS PERDOMO, RUYMAN

  10      DIAZ MENDEZ, HUGO

  11      ARMAS HERRERA, SAMUEL

  12      MORALES MEDEROS, MATIAS

  14      REDONDO GALVAN, JUAN DANIEL

  15      PIÑERO VILLALENGUA, MARCOS

  16      GARCIA CASTRO, MARCOS

  17      ALONSO BELLO, RAYCO

  18      GOMEZ GRANADOS, DEIVY

  19      GARCIA HERNANDEZ, PABLO

CUERPO TÉCNICO

DELEGADO CAMPO

FLORES ACOSTA, CARLOS

DELEGADO EQUIPO

RAMIREZ GONZALEZ, AMILCAR

ENTRENADOR

DE LEON BURGOS, BRAULIO JULIO

2º ENTRENADOR

GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, SERGIO

ENCARGADO MATERIAL

NODA DENIZ, JOAN

14  REDONDO GALVAN, JUAN DANIEL

7  DONOSO MARTINEZ, JUAN PABLO (53')

19  GARCIA HERNANDEZ, PABLO

6  GARCIA FEO, CARLOS (78')

12  MORALES MEDEROS, MATIAS

9  ROJAS PERDOMO, RUYMAN (89')

TARJETAS

ROJAS PERDOMO, RUYMAN (76')

DELGADO PLATA, CARLOS (89')

TITULARES

SUPLENTES

SUSTITUCIONES

2 - 1

ÁRBITROS:

Árbitro/a Principal     LUIS BOYA, SERGIO

Árbitro/a Asistente    ÁLVAREZ GÓMEZ, VÍCTOR

Árbitro/a Asistente    RODRÍGUEZ MELO, ADAY

GOLES

        1 - 0    ROJAS PERDOMO, RUYMAN (19')

        1 - 1    ALBERTOS GARCIA, JKADIM (44')

        2 - 1    GARCIA HERNANDEZ, PABLO (86')

ESTADIO: MARIA JIMENEZ

Ciudad: Santa Cruz de Tenerife
 

C.D. FUNDACION EDGAR MENDEZ
A

  1    MARTIN SUAREZ, JOSE DANIEL

  2    CORDOBES HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN

  3    HERMOSO GOMEZ, JOAQUIN

  4    TAPIA TELL, CARLOS

  5    FARIÑA ALBERTOS, JESUS

  6    BALDOMIR GARCIA, ADEXE JOSE

  7    DIAZ BOLAÑOS, ERICK

  8    MARTIN SANCHEZ, JAVIER

  9    ALBERTOS GARCIA, JKADIM

  10    DE ARMAS BRITO, ADAN RICARDO

  11    WELLER DIAZ, KILIAN

  13      CABRERA BETHENCOURT, AIRAN JAVIER

  14      UTRERA TOLEDO, YERAY JESUS

  15      FUMERO RAMOS, DAILO

  16      MEDINA HERNANDEZ, IBAI

  17      DELGADO PEREZ, DANIEL

CUERPO TÉCNICO

DELEGADO EQUIPO

GARCIA GONZALEZ, JOSE DANIEL

ENTRENADOR

MARRERO PESTANO, IGNACIO

2º ENTRENADOR

PEREZ RIVERO, RAUL

13  CABRERA BETHENCOURT, AIRAN JAVIER

1  MARTIN SUAREZ, JOSE DANIEL (41')

14  UTRERA TOLEDO, YERAY JESUS

11  WELLER DIAZ, KILIAN (65')

15  FUMERO RAMOS, DAILO

7  DIAZ BOLAÑOS, ERICK (78')

16  MEDINA HERNANDEZ, IBAI

2  CORDOBES HERNANDEZ, CHRISTIAN (78')

TARJETAS

WELLER DIAZ, KILIAN (34')

BALDOMIR GARCIA, ADEXE JOSE (44')

DE ARMAS BRITO, ADAN RICARDO (89')

TITULARES

SUPLENTES

SUSTITUCIONES


